
Auckland

Ramadhan 2025
Date Day Roza Sehri

Ends Zuhr Asr Iftari Isha/
Tarawih

2 Mar Sun 1 5:42 1:38 5:11 8:01 9:30
3 Mar Mon 2 5:44 1:38 5:10 7:59 9:30
4 Mar Tue 3 5:45 1:38 5:09 7:58 9:30
5 Mar Wed 4 5:46 1:37 5:08 7:56 9:30
6 Mar Thu 5 5:47 1:37 5:08 7:55 9:30
7 Mar Fri 6 5:48 1:37 5:07 7:54 9:30
8 Mar Sat 7 5:49 1:37 5:06 7:52 9:30
9 Mar Sun 8 5:50 1:36 5:05 7:51 9:30

10 Mar Mon 9 5:52 1:36 5:04 7:49 9:30
11 Mar Tue 10 5:53 1:36 5:03 7:48 9:15
12 Mar Wed 11 5:54 1:36 5:03 7:46 9:15
13 Mar Thu 12 5:55 1:35 5:02 7:45 9:15
14 Mar Fri 13 5:56 1:35 5:01 7:43 9:15
15 Mar Sat 14 5:57 1:35 5:00 7:42 9:15
16 Mar Sun 15 5:58 1:35 4:59 7:41 9:15
17 Mar Mon 16 5:59 1:34 4:58 7:39 9:15
18 Mar Tue 17 6:00 1:34 4:57 7:38 9:15
19 Mar Wed 18 6:01 1:34 4:56 7:36 9:15
20 Mar Thu 19 6:02 1:33 4:55 7:35 9:15
21 Mar Fri 20 6:03 1:33 4:54 7:33 9:00
22 Mar Sat 21 6:04 1:33 4:53 7:32 9:00
23 Mar Sun 22 6:05 1:33 4:52 7:30 9:00
24 Mar Mon 23 6:06 1:32 4:51 7:29 9:00
25 Mar Tue 24 6:07 1:32 4:50 7:27 9:00
26 Mar Wed 25 6:08 1:32 4:49 7:26 9:00
27 Mar Thu 26 6:09 1:31 4:48 7:24 9:00
28 Mar Fri 27 6:10 1:31 4:47 7:23 9:00
29 Mar Sat 28 6:10 1:31 4:46 7:21 9:00
30 Mar Sun 29 6:11 1:30 4:45 7:20 9:00
31 Mar Mon 30 6:12 1:30 4:44 7:18 8:37

Eid ul Fitr Tue 1 Apr 2025
2 Apr Wed 1 6:14 1:30 4:42 7:15 8:34
3 Apr Thu 2 6:15 1:29 4:41 7:14 8:33
4 Apr Fri 3 6:16 1:29 4:40 7:13 8:32
5 Apr Sat 4 6:17 1:29 4:39 7:11 8:30
6 Apr Sun 5 5:17 12:28 3:38 6:10 7:29
7 Apr Mon 6 5:18 12:28 3:37 6:08 7:27

First Tarawih: Saturday 1 March 2025

Fasting commences: Sunday 2 March 2025

Eid-ul-Fitr celebrations: Tuesday 1 April 2025

Eid Salat Starts at: 9:00 AM

Sadaqat-ul-Fitr: $10.00 per head. Please pay this on
behalf of every family member before Eid day.

Fidiya: A Quranic obligation requiring the cost of two meals
per missed fast to be given to the poor. Recommended
$10.00 per fast missed.

Eid Fund: Recommended $15.00 per earning member.

Shawwal: Members are strongly encouraged to observe
fasting on 6 days of Shawwal.
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